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ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIO!

TO THE ZCNING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

PETITION PCQ ZONING RE-CLASS J
2652704,

1 or we,.. Lootd..Cra legal owner.._ of the property situate In “Mng
County and which is described In the description and plat attached bereto and made a part *
hersby petition (1) that the roning status of the herein described property be re-classified, wesreer/
to the Zoaing Law of Baltiniore County, frem 1. Reemmmemmmnmms ommmennn o AREA
ceeBeLand B-A ... _..._rone; for the following reasons: MW d-G

M- E-6
Error in original zoning and 4 genuine change inconditions, ::
N

See attached descritpion

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoming Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.

Progarty is 1o be posted -nddmnpmwmmm

1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above  classification #nd/or Special Exceptioy advervising.
posting, ete., upon fling of this petition, and furiher agree ¢r and are 1o be bound by the soning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursiant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
Count;

e
) Mm/

Leon A. Creng’

W. Lée HarrisoRstitioner

Address 306 W..Joppa.Boad ... ._
Towson, Marviand (823- 1200)
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissionc+ of Baltimore County, this
of._dpefl .. 196..9, that the subject iaalter of this pefition ba advertised, as
requires by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in tvro newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Couaty, that property he postad, and th: | the public hearing be Liad before the Zoning
Cemmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Offce kailding in Towson, Baltimore

1989, .3 2190 _o'clock

Lt
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\T/

BUCKMASTER, WHITE, MINDEL & GLARKE
308 W. CHESABEAKE AVENUE
uGATON E. ROME
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -

s o
rriiga e n TREPHGHE Bh BT aTAY sarmont, o ornce
Areran € waren o vt sTRLET

July 10, 1969

— m10%a7 | —
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Mr. John G. Kose
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building |
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Re; petition for Reclassification
from R-6 Zone to B-L
R-A Zones = N/W [ e
Timanus Lane, 904' N/E
Windsor Mill Road, 2nd

Leon A, Crane

270~

Dear Mr. Rose: g

Please note an Appeal to the County Board of Appeals i
from your decision and Order of June 13, 1969 in the above- |
captioned matter reclassifying the properties described in 4
your Order from R-5 Zons to B-L and R-A Zones. 4

The Appeal is on behalf of the following residents
of the neighborhood and others sirilarly situated:

William Priest - Windsor Mill Road

Betty Rosenberger- 7108 Manila Avenue

Jack dadol - 7316 Dooman Road
~,

sincefel’

GWWIr . /3lg

Jonm e

® L |

| RE: FETITION FOR RECLASS(FICATION
5

from R-6 zone .0 B.L. and R.A. zones
NW/5 Timenus Lane 963" (JE Windsor ¢ cou 7 APPEALS
I Mill Road, SE/S Dezwon Rood 101,65
| SE Cresson Avenve, NW comer of : F
Timanus Lone and Deoman Road
INW comer Liberty Garden Rood : BALTIMORE COUNTY
and Castlamoor Rood |
2nd District 3 No. 69-270-R {
Leon A, Crane |
Petitionar [
OPINION
This cose coraes before the Board on an appeal From a decision dated

| petition. The petition is o request for zoning reclassiflcations from existing R~6 fo

June 13, 1969 of the late Zoning Commisioncr, John G. Reta, ranting the refecenced
|

B.L ondRA. |
The subject property fs Incated in the Hebbrilla socion of theSacond |

Election District of Baitimnre County. It s in on area lying west of the Baltimore

County Baltway and rarth of Windsor Mill Rood. 1is location is more specifically in=

dicated on the plat accepted in evidence a Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. The pioperty, o
noted on Exhibit F1, comsish of four Parcels: Parcel A, comsisting of 7.47 acres, s
petitioned for B.L. zoning; Parcels B, C and D, corwisting of 4.92 acres, 4.87 acres
and 2.86 acres respactively, are all petitioned for R.A. zoning.

IF suecessful in his petition, the Petitioner propeses to uiilize the 7.47 |
acras in Parcel A in combination with and as an extension of on adjacent 7.48 acre tract
of existing commerciol land, which he also owns, for the devalopment of a small shopping
center. On the 13.65 acres, combined in Parculs 3, C and D, he proposes to construct
a garden oportment complex comsisting of 224 apartments,

To justify his petition, the Petitioner claims "error” in original zoning

| and "change" in ‘ne character of the neighborhood since the adoption of the applicable
zoning map on Movembar 15, 1962. The Patitioner's expert witnesses testiiled that

| i hair apinion the ariyinal zoning s in emror becawse the zoming mop failed to provide
for any opartment zoning in the area, and all such zening that has since wecurred there

has been by the pefition process.  As to "chonge”, they cited that the area had changed

& &

v errices
Cook, Muop, MURRAY £ HowARD

G4a rEQERAL BUILEING
oo ot pon =

wmar TowsON, MARTLAND 21208 resmmonc 33
s anta coot 30

15 July 1870

County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towscon , Maryland 21204

Re: Our File 2304
Petition No, 69=270=R
Leon A, Crane, Petitioner

lemen:

Please enter my appearance on bxhalf of the Petitioner in the above
entitled case, All notices with respect to hearings should be sent to my

office,
Very truly yours,
ze
Richard C. Mu:-ﬁ
RCM/s

CC: Gesrge W, White, Jr,, Esquire
W. Lee Harrison, Esquire

D FOA FILING

T

ORDER RECEIV

DATE_¢/i13/ed .

A,

o

BY

Leon A. Crane - Mo, 69-270-k 2. |

from arural to an intunsely developed area.  They noted that several contipuous |

preprties, o wall @ othen in vary close proximity io the sbject property, hod been |

reciasifled since the adoption of the map.
included what now has baan developed and occupied as the Libarty Gardan Apartments

Severol of these reclassifications to R.A.

and the Oak Hill Apariments. Some other reclassifications to M.L., constituting opproxir
mataly 114 acres, have baen doveloped os the Security Industrial Pork, which Is located

cirectly across Windsor Mill Rood from the subject.  These changes are dcumanted by

20ning cose number, location ond explonation Tn the list of zaning changes accepted in

evidence o Petitioner's Exhibit 45, and shewn on the plat, which was accepted o

Exhibit #6.
There was further testimony that public utilities ore available and adequate

for the praposal .
The oppellonts of recard in this cose failed to oppear ot the scheduled
hearing, whersupon the Chairman of the Board spoke by telephane with iheir attomey,

whio then stated that he was striking his appearonce from the cose and meving for o

dismissal of the appecl.  The attamey subsequently confirmed by letter to the Beord

only thet he had struck his appearance fom the case. However, one Protestant,

represanting henelf, did oppear of the hearing. She crosi-exumined Petitioner's

witnesses ond also gave te.timeny.

Increase in traffic g neration and congestion ond its potential danger to children.  She

did not produce any evidence to support these foar.
Board concludes that

From the evidence and testimany before it, f
Ihe Petitioner has ot least shown extensive chang in tha charocter of the neighborhocd
1o justify the petition, and that granting it will not odversely affect the neighborhood.
Therefors, the Board affirms the decision of the Zoning Commissioner and hea_by grants

the patitioned reclassifications.

Ra: Petition for Reclassification
from R+ Zone to B-L and
R-A Zomes - N/W Side 2
Timanus Lane, 940' N/E
Windsor Mill Road, 2nd :
Dist,, Leon A. Crane, of
oner B

Before

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

No., v9-270-R

The petiti requested of property, from
an R-6 Zone to B-L and R-A Zones, on the wer! side of Timanus
Lane 940 feet mrthcant of Windser Mill Road, in the Sacond District
of Baltimore County.

There ara nlne separate reclassifications or changes in zoning,
all in close proximily o the subject property. Mr. Paul Lee, a
qualified Civil Engineer, testified that there are adequate public sewer
and water .villahle to the subject site and that the existing roads. as

by s would be adequate to properiy

sariice the nuluel:l praperty. The changes in zoning and development
which have occurre. in the irea are of such a nature and extent as
ta make it extvemely difficult to duny the requested changes.

The ousiress local zoning requested is simply an extension
of a commercial zone which has been in existence for approximately
15 years and the apartment zones are buffers around the existing
commercial or are adiacert to existing R-A zones and developments.

For the above reasons, the reclassification should be
granted.
T
> day ot Sune, 1969, by the Zoning

bed property or areas should be aud the same are hereby
sified from Beb Zone to a B-Land R-A Zones, subject to

—_—t
Zou|

Her main objection to the petition wes a fear of an |

‘suBsRCT. Felition #69-270-R. P-§
40

Leon A. Crone - No. 6§-270-%

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__3rd __day
‘iaf February, 1971, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclesification
petitionad for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED.

Any oppac from this decision must be [ accordance  ith Chapter 1100,

whtitle B oi Marylaad Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUMTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

] B
) %5 y
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10 Mradoho. G Rasey. Zaoing Commiusioner  Date...._May. 22, 1%9.
FROM. ... Geome K. Gavrelis, Directar of Planning
znd R.A. Northwest side of Timonus Lone

+ northeast of Windsor Mill Road, Southeast sid~ of Dooman Rood
10166 fuet scutheast of Cresson Ave., nozthwest comer of Timonus Lane

and Dooman Road, northwest comer of Liberiy Garden Road and Castlemoor
Road. Leon A. Crane, Petitioner.

2nd Distict

HEARING:  Wednesday, .une 11, 1969  (2:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed 1" » subject patition
for roclassification from R-6 to B.L. 2nd R.A. oning, We feel that the
resent zoning is ccrract and that changes in the manner of land use have not
ocsurred which would justify the reclossifications being sought here. We

nate the comments of raffic eng.neering ond of the Board of Education relative
to potential Increases in both traffic ¥olumas and school population. Adequate
designs enxgpocity are not available to accommodate the increaved school popF
ulatien of fraffic.



MCA (1O
MATZ. FHILDS & ABSOGIATES. ING.
GONOGULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromwsit Bridge ., “aitimore, M 21204, Tel. 301, 823-0900

DESCRIPTION

7.47 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST SIDE OF TIMANUS LANE, 960 FEET, MORE

OR LESS, NORTHEAST OF WINDSOR MILL ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR B-L ZONING

PARCEL "A"

Beginning for the same at a polnt on the northwest side of

, as measured

Timanus Lane, 60 cet wide, at the distance of 960 feet, more or le

nartheasterly along the nosthwest side of said Timanns Lane, frowm its inters. tion

with the northeast side of Windsor Mill Road, said beginning point being in tie
second line of The Paltimore County Zoning Description, 2-5-L-38, runniag thegee
binding on the northwest side of said Timanus Lane, (1) N 127 22' 46" E - 687 feet,

more or thence hi=iiag on the fillet curve which cornects the northwest side

of said Timanus Lane with the southwest side of Deoman Rotd, as proposed to be
laid out 50 feet wide, (2) northwesterly, by & curve to the left with the radius of
20,00 feet, the distance of 31,42 fcet, thence binding on :)f southwest side of said
Dooman Read, two courscs: (3) N 77° 37' 14" W = 304 fe’t, more or less, and

Ly a curve to the zight with the radiue of 625,00 fret, the distance

(4} northwesterl

of 156 feet, more or leas, thence (5) § 127 22" 46" W - £86 fe=*, more or less, to

Water Supply W Sewsrage @ Drainage b nansays @ Struciures @ Dsveiopments b Piann o @ Reports

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1025 Cromwell Br dge B4 , Baitimars, Ma 21204 Tel 4O B23-L300

DESCRIPTION

4.87 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE OF DOOMAN ROAD, NORTHWEST SIDE

OF TIMANUS LANME AND SOUTH SIDE OF CASTLEMOCOR ROAD, SECOND ELECTION

DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR R-A ZONING

PARCEL "C'"

Beginring for the same at a point on the northeast side of Dosman

Road, 50 feet wide, av a distance of 782 feet, more or lo #s measured southeasterly

along the northeast side of said Dooman Road .om its {ntsrsection with the southeast

side of said

side of Richwood Avenue, 50 tect wide, thence binding un the nurthea
Deoman Road, two courses: (1) Southeasterly, by a curve to the left with the radiu
of 575,00 feet, the distance of 212 feet, more or iess, and (2) § 77° 37' 14" E - 304
feet, more or less, thence binding on the fillet curve which connccts the northeast
side of said Dooman Road with the northwest side of Timanus Lane, 60 feet wide,
(3) Northeaster)f, by a curve to the left with the radius of 20.00 feet, th+ aistance

of 31,42 fect, Ihemu-yd

22! 46" E - 427 feet,Ymare or less, thence binding an the fillet curve which conucccs

ng on the northwest side of said Timanus Lane, (4) N 127

west side of said Timanus Lane with the south side of Castlemoor Road, as

the nol
proposed ta be wiaened, (5) Northwesterly, by a curve ta the left wita the radius of

Water Susoly B Sewsrage @ Oramans B Mighaa

« B annng @ eeperts

"CA LD

TZ. CHILOR & ARBOCIATES, INE.

- 20 F
. $ry-21°

the cud of said sccond line, thence binding reveruely or a part of said second line,
‘I ”
(6)§ T2* 15! 21" E - 479 feek, more or less, to the place of beginning.

Containing 7. 47 acres of land, more or less.

PPRmmpl 1.0, #69025 March 20, 1969

20.00 feet, the ¢'stance of 34. 35 feet, theace binding on the south side of sald

. thence four

Castlemoor Road, (6) N 86° 01' 50" W /316 fedt, more or 1 (
courses: (7} § 61° 46! 00" W = 329 feel, more of lous, (8) 5 48° 13' 54" E = 5

id (10} 5 33°

feet, more or less, (9) S 52° 59 38" L - 55 fet, more or les
291 39" W - 125 feet, more or les#. to the place of beginnng.
Containing 4. 87 acr s of land, more arlluse.

PPK:mpl 3,0, #69025 March 20, 1969

MCA O[>

MATZ. CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC,
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromwell Brisgs R, Batlimars, Md. 21204, Tal, 301 623.0900

DESCRIPTIGN

4.92 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHEAST SIDE_OF DOOMAM ROAD, 10}, b6 FEET

SOQUTHEAST OF CR ON AVENUE, SECOND E

119N DISTRICT, BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION iS FOR "R-A" ZONING

PARCEL

Beginning for the sarie at a point on the southwest side of Dosman
Road, 50 fect wide, at the distance of 101,66 feet, as measurcd southeasterly atong

the southwest side of said Dooman Road from its intersection with the southeast side

of Cresson Avenue, 50 feet wide, running thence binding on the southiwest side of
sa‘d Donman Road, (1) southeasterly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 625,00
feet, .ac distange of 88 fect, more or less, thence three c\uylcl: 12) 5 12° 22 46" W -
686 foct, more or less; {2) § 01° 55' 00" E - 143 feet, more or less, and (4) N 55°

13' 17" W - 468 feet, more or le

thence binding on the rear uyﬁu lots fron.ing

mage or luss,

oA said Cresson Avenue, -\meauu-: (5) N 29° 19* 15" E - 323 fee

(6) N 36" 22* 56" E - 58 fect, more or less, (7) N 47* 01' 24" E - 210 feet, mere or

less, (8) S 87" 58' 36" E - 43 feet, more of less, (9) N 02° 01' 24" E - 43 fe more

or less, and (10) N 38° 29' 00" E - 94 feet, more or less, to t'h};y‘ ning.
A

Centaining 4. 92 acres of land, more or l‘--r{‘

PPK:mpl 1.0, #69025

Watar Supply W Sewersge @ Oranage B righways B Structires @ Oeveiopme:

MCA (O[>

MATZ, CHILDS & ABBOCIA ©.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1030 Cromueli Bridge Ro., Baltimore. hid. 21204, el 301, 2D-0B00

DESCRIPTION

3.8B6 ACRE PARCEL, NORTH CORNER OF CASTLEMOOR ROAD AND LIBERTY

GARDENS ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS EOR "R-A" ZONING

PARCEL "'D"

Beginning mV’im same at the point of intersection of the
centerline of Castlemoor Road and the northwest side of Liberty Gardens Road,
running thenee blndhj‘oﬂ the northwest side of said Liberty Gardens Road, (1) N 41°
42' 40" E - 350G, 00 feet, thenr« three courses: (2) N 55° 57' 00 } = 565,05 feet,

(3} 8 41° 45" 10" W - 300,03 fcet and (4) S 55 57' 00" E - 565,27 feet to the place
of beginning.

Containing 3. 86 acres of land, more or less.

PPK:mpl 1.0, #09025 March 20, 1969

Watsr oply B Seweragn @ Oranage b figheays B Sanno. B Hep

TELzPMONE 2 4 e
823.3000 i INVOICE
s - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N 64612
- OFFICE OF FINANCE oare_T0/69
Divieion ~f Collection and Feceipts
A RS
e L MARYLAND 21204 o0 0 A
To Gearms W, Whkia, 3r., Koy, U9 Conaty OMes Bldg. ,
208 W, Chopaposho Avesme Toween, M. 21204
Towsen, l4d. 2E04
Townry Cy
—_
-3
B Cost of appeni - properiy of Loss A, Crans sm.00
g Ne. (9-770-R
~
©
B
o
i |4 |
UAPOTANT: MAKE GHECKS PAYABLE TO EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO CIVISSION COF COLLECTION & RECE'PTS. COURT hOUSE. TOWESON. MARYLAND 21204

) ) mw ® o
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAT » ™ 62223
OFFICE OF FINANCE oare Moy 19, 185 |
Division of Colleiion and Receipis |
= COURT HOUSE e |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Zoning Wept, of Baltimere Coamty

To:
o2, aorie
Saltisere, W # e
Cﬁ - W4T sssuns s rommnn vy st~
e P

]
|
i

L & :

IMPORTANT: MAKI: CHECKS PAYABLE TC BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204



wn W. Les Harrison, Esgq,
Otiver L. Nrors 306 W. Joppa Road
RRREIRXXRR Towson, Haryland 21204

REr Type of Mearingt Reclassificatien
from an R-G zome to an BL and A zone
Location: W/S Ticanny Lene, Ho & Su
Cor. Docmar Rd
2nd District
Petftioner: toon A, Crana
Cormii tce Meaziug of “pril 22, 1969
Ttem 251

Bear Siry

The Zening Advisory Comnittee hos reviewsd the
plang suomi tted with
hes

\ the above reforencad patition and
o an on site fielc inspection of the property. The
| follening coments are @ result of this ravics and {nspections

The subivet property at the prosent timm is
unieproved, with the nropirties to the west befng with
residential property., The howes would be in the 10 to 15
year bracket, in gond repair. The property to the north
fs frproved with the Hebbville Elementiry School and apartments,
The property to the south is improved with tie Ind
Park, ond o the €5t with dwollings, Timsnus Line at the
present Line s not frproved as far 3s curs énd gatter are
coacerred,

BUREAY OF ENSINCERING:

Highwayst

Vindror Ki11 Road, Castlemsor Rosd and Timenus Lane are
existing roads which shall ultieately be fuproved with a
40 ft. coedination carb and jutter and macadam ing
croas=section on & 80 ft. right-of-wey, The
alfgnmant of Laztfenoor Rosd has not been Incicated on tie
subject plang however, it sheuld ts shown as intersecting
the propeied alignment of Timenus Lane radially with o
corresponding change in the alignment of Timanus Lane,

Coumin Road !

on 3 80 ft, ri

1 be inproved with & 40 ft, cross-section
ofevay,

i

|
|
|
|

el .

Fublic Siizming Pool fc cents: Prior to approval of @ putlic pool
on this 37ié Lwo complete sets of plans and specifications ¢/ the poal
¢« d bathhause must be submitted to the Baliizore County Depurtment of
Kealth of review and approvals

STRATIZN OF

This office is withholding o bearing date unti?! such tie as the
patitioasr indicites the sater main as indicated in the Bureav of Engineering
comeents sbaves

Very truly yours,

[V TR0
Enc.

- Poge 2 -

Storm Ora

No pravisiens for accommodati..> florm water or droinage have been
{ndicated on the subject plan hewevir, a storm drain study and storm drainage

{mprovemants wiil be requireds

The Applicant must provide necessary drainage faci lities (temporary
or otherwise) to prevent creating any nuisasces or dimages o adjacent
properties, espacialiy by the concentraifon of surfice waters, Cofroction
GF any problem which may result, dus to fwpreper grading or other drafnige
Facilities, would ba the full esponsibility of the Applieant.

Sediwent Contrels

Develonmnt of this property throush stripping, grading, and stahilization
could rosult In a sediment pollution problem, damsging private and public
heldings downstresm of the property. A grading permtt is, therefore, nocessary
for a1l grading, including the stripsing of top zafl.

Grading studles and sedimant coatrol drewings will be necessary to be
roviewed snd spproved prior to the fssuance of any grading or buliding permits.

Sanftary Seues
Publfc ssnftary sewsrage is ovailable ta scrve Parcel A, 8, C and 0y

however, ft appeors that the additional preperiy owned by the petitioner will

ronuire axtonsion of the public sewer in Windsor Mill load from Jeffrey Rond,

Mater:

Public weter supply is aveilable to serve thiz pioperty by connection
to the oxisting water miins and by extension of these water mains along the
unserved frontages of tha property, Water eain extensions will be required
to complete the water circuit in Timanus Lane and Dooman Roéds

Aa B-inch weter main exists I proposcd Bexhidl Road as saown on
Boltimore County Burcau of Engineering drawings A-t-c file numbers 64-1023
and 64=1024, This main was constructed recently with easema=t rights in the
beds of Brhill Road and Tiranus Lone, as shown on the plat of Liberty
Garden Park, Section b and recorded among the Land Records of 8altimare
County fn Liber G.L.0. 22 Folio 129, bnd vas acquired under 8oltinore County
Buresu of Land Acquisition file nuaber RW 55-077.

Since the petition for 3 zoning reclassification, if grantcd, precludes
4ny future dovelepment of Bexhill Boad as proposed on the aforcmentisied plat
of Liberty Garden Park, it Is necessary that the existing water main be
Shandoned and removed {n 11 entirety. However, It shall be rccessary to
comlete the construction of water meins in Jooman Read before the existing
water ain in Sexhill Hoad can be removed.

2-9514 Crane ©

ot L )

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

pikesville, Hd. a2 1905

!
18 T0 CERTITY, that the annexed advertise- -
s published fn THE NORTHVEST STAR, =

newspa  priated and published in Pikes-

,. Baltimore County, Haryland, omca in sach
ilth
3 June L 19_99
-
1 on the

22nd

- coe time  bafersthe _ UTh

Hay 2295

THE NORTHWEST STiR

Faragar Aznold Landau

of dvertisement, % i

Aprid 3¢, 1969

Also, since the construction costs of the existing water main in
proposed Bexhill Read were pradicated on predetermined revenues to be reirbursed
to Baltimors County based on the ultimate devaloprent of Liberty Garden Park,
tha Doveloper shall indemnify Baltirore County to that =stent before proceeding
with the recording of any new subdivision plats or receiving eny ather appravdls.

Furthersore, the Developer will bo held responsible tor a1} costs of
abandoning and reroving the existing water main, Upon scceptance of these
conditions, Baltimors County will ralesse all rights, title snd intarest in
the bed of Bexhill Road,

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION:

This plan has been reviewsd ond there are no site planfng Factors
requiring comment. .

BUREAU UF TRAHFIC ENGIMECRI)

As presently zoned the subject tract of 5 parcels coald generate 6,600
trips & day. As propused, the <ubject site will gensrate 12,300 trips par
day. Timenus Lane, Soomin Rodd and Windsor Hill Huad have not heen destgned
to handle this additfonsl traffic.

FIRE DEFARTMENT:

Owr or shall be recuired to comply with all Fire Oepartoent requircmnts:
when plans are subnitted fur spproval.

BOARD OF_EQUEATIN:

Yith the present R-6 zoning an ultimate puntl yield conld be b5 whiis a
change ta RA & BL could possibly range from 30 to 150 students, depending ou
the type of apartments constructed.

BUILDING ENGINEER'S OFFICE: .

Hust meet all requirements of Baltimore County Building Code.

EALTH DEPARTMENT:

Poblic wator and sewers are available to the site.
Afr_Pollution Commrts: The Luilding or bufldings on this site may be
sulject © Tion and compliance with the Maryland State Health Afr

Pollution Lontrol Reguistions. Additionsl informition may be obiained from
the Division of Air Pollution, Pz itisore County Department of Health.

po. £F270R

a & S g

! - )
200G DEPARTMEKCT OF RALTWAORE COUNTY :
T Towson, Morylend

- g (7 LU0 R E s v
CAUT 4. A8 e s Takre

NPT oas
A ﬂﬂ y

mnﬁw.a?.fwﬂ.m..._..
B o A0 TLARLE A E

Date of ,.«.:Az.c...’l.':“Z; E

@ L5 A70-/C

MM:’ 2o A Crans
o s Ereacent Lawx.. 24
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.._. MAY 2269y
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published 1o THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Balumore County, M., once in cach

of..ons. 1ine mwrwsmisecwecks before the... 13th .
day of June. + 19,68, the
2ppearing ca the...22nd .. _day of...Jay..
1945
THE JEKFERSONJAN,
DAY
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Cost of Advertisement, §_..____.____._
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